July 25, 2022
Bloomfield, lowa
Courthouse Boardroom
8:30 A.M.

The Davis County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on Monday, July 25,
2022, with Chairman Alan Yahnke and Members Ron Bride and Matt Greiner present.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Matt Greiner and carried unanimously, to approve
the agenda.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve
and sign the Minutes of Monday, July 18, 2022.

The Board met with custodian Randy Norman, and discussed landscaping plans for the
area around the recently constructed lawnmower shed. No action was taken.

The Board met with Engineer Ryan Schock, who presented a State SS4A application to
participate in a State infrastructure grant program.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve
the participation application for said grant.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Matt Greiner and carried unanimously, to approve
a resolution in agreement of a contract for a 2022 crack sealing project, and for the Engineer to
sign that contract.

The Board reviewed a preliminary draft of a 28E agreement with the City of Drakesville,
as presented by Assistant County Attorney Ashley Walkup, regarding maintenance of Farm to
Market Extension(s) within that City’s corporate limits. No action was taken.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve
a resolution for a corrective interfund transfer, for an amount which had been inadvertently
placed in the incorrect account, from the Sheriff’s Forfeiture Fund to the General Basic Fund in
the amount of $7,177.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Matt Greiner and carried unanimously, to approve
a resolution for a corrective interfund transfer, for an amount which had been inadvertently
placed in the incorrect account, from the Sheriff’s Forfeiture Fund to the Rural Basic Fund in the
amount of $75,6009.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve
the Treasurer’s Semi-Annual Report as presented by Davis County Treasurer, Mike Johnson.

All Board members reported on committee meetings attended.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Matt Greiner and carried unanimously, to approve
the following claims to be paid:



A+ QUALITY PEST CONTROL

ALADTEC LLC

ALAN ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS INC
AXON ENTERPRISE INC

BAILEY OFFICE OUTFITTERS

BANK OF THE WEST

BLOOMFIELD COMMUNICATION INC
BLOOMFIELD MINI STORAGE LLC
CAMS LAWN & LANDSCAPE

CEDAR CO SHERIFF OFFICE

CITY OF BLOOMFIELD

DAVIS CO HOSPITAL

DAVIS CO TREASURER

ELLIOTT OIL CO

FOUNDATION 2 INC

IA CO RECORDER ASSN

ICAP-IA COMMUNITIES ASSURANCE POOL
JOSH BATTERSON

KS STATEBANK

LYNCH REALTY INC

NEEBZ GRAPHIX LLC

OFFICIAL PEST CONTROL

P & M MOWING LLC

PROF. COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC
PETRO-CARD 24 - MFA OIL CO

RAY O'HERRON CO INC

RICHWELL CARPET & CABINET CNTR INC
RT AUTO

SINCLAIR TRACTOR

SOUTHERN IOWA ELECTRIC COOP INC
UMB BANK NA

VISA - IL

WAGLER'S FUNERAL HOME LTD CORP
WAPELLO COUNTY SHERIFF

Consv-pest control
Sher-subscription
SR-Supplies
Sher-supplies

Aud-office supplies
Consv-fuel

Multi dept-pub/adv
Atty-storage rent
Sher-lawn care
Atty-service fees
Sher-utilities

Sher-inmate meals
Sher-fuel

SR-Fuel

Sher-juvenile care and keep
Rec-dues

Prop/MV/equip insurance
Consv-mileage

Sher-MV comp units
GA-rent assistance
E911-sign repl’ment/repair
Sher-pest control
Sher-lawn care
Disp-office machine maint
Consv-fuel

Sher-supplies

CH-flooring

Sher-MV repairs/maint
Consv-equipment
Sher-utilities

SR-fee

Sher-post/inmate provision
GA-funeral services
Atty-service fees

50.00
2,016.00
520.64
602.16
18.68
280.49
230.07
780.00
102.00
49.31
1,867.84
6,453.79
3,336.19
9,581.25
2,845.65
200.00

209,569.02

36.00
619.97
500.00
3,346.08
60.00
280.00
784.03
101.32
3,439.39
8,217.79
20.00
4,800.00
1,958.97
600.00
951.69
1,000.00

73.70

Alan Yahnke moved to adjourn; Matt Greiner seconded; carried unanimously.

ATTEST: LINDA HUMPHREY

DAVIS COUNTY AUDITOR AND
COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS




