July 25, 2022 Bloomfield, Iowa Courthouse Boardroom 8:30 A.M.

The Davis County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on Monday, July 25, 2022, with Chairman Alan Yahnke and Members Ron Bride and Matt Greiner present.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Matt Greiner and carried unanimously, to approve the agenda.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve and sign the Minutes of Monday, July 18, 2022.

The Board met with custodian Randy Norman, and discussed landscaping plans for the area around the recently constructed lawnmower shed. No action was taken.

The Board met with Engineer Ryan Schock, who presented a State SS4A application to participate in a State infrastructure grant program.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve the participation application for said grant.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Matt Greiner and carried unanimously, to approve a resolution in agreement of a contract for a 2022 crack sealing project, and for the Engineer to sign that contract.

The Board reviewed a preliminary draft of a 28E agreement with the City of Drakesville, as presented by Assistant County Attorney Ashley Walkup, regarding maintenance of Farm to Market Extension(s) within that City's corporate limits. No action was taken.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve a resolution for a corrective interfund transfer, for an amount which had been inadvertently placed in the incorrect account, from the Sheriff's Forfeiture Fund to the General Basic Fund in the amount of \$7,177.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Matt Greiner and carried unanimously, to approve a resolution for a corrective interfund transfer, for an amount which had been inadvertently placed in the incorrect account, from the Sheriff's Forfeiture Fund to the Rural Basic Fund in the amount of \$75,609.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve the Treasurer's Semi-Annual Report as presented by Davis County Treasurer, Mike Johnson.

All Board members reported on committee meetings attended.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Matt Greiner and carried unanimously, to approve the following claims to be paid:

A+ QUALITY PEST CONTROL	Consv-pest control	50.00
ALADTEC LLC	Sher-subscription	2,016.00
ALAN ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS INC	SR-Supplies	520.64
AXON ENTERPRISE INC	Sher-supplies	602.16
BAILEY OFFICE OUTFITTERS	Aud-office supplies	18.68
BANK OF THE WEST	Consv-fuel	280.49
BLOOMFIELD COMMUNICATION INC	Multi dept-pub/adv	230.07
BLOOMFIELD MINI STORAGE LLC	Atty-storage rent	780.00
CAMS LAWN & LANDSCAPE	Sher-lawn care	102.00
CEDAR CO SHERIFF OFFICE	Atty-service fees	49.31
CITY OF BLOOMFIELD	Sher-utilities	1,867.84
DAVIS CO HOSPITAL	Sher-inmate meals	6,453.79
DAVIS CO TREASURER	Sher-fuel	3,336.19
ELLIOTT OIL CO	SR-Fuel	9,581.25
FOUNDATION 2 INC	Sher-juvenile care and keep	2,845.65
IA CO RECORDER ASSN	Rec-dues	200.00
ICAP-IA COMMUNITIES ASSURANCE POOL	Prop/MV/equip insurance	209,569.02
JOSH BATTERSON	Consv-mileage	36.00
KS STATEBANK	Sher-MV comp units	619.97
LYNCH REALTY INC	GA-rent assistance	500.00
NEEBZ GRAPHIX LLC	E911-sign repl'ment/repair	3,346.08
OFFICIAL PEST CONTROL	Sher-pest control	60.00
P & M MOWING LLC	Sher-lawn care	280.00
PROF. COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC	Disp-office machine maint	784.03
PETRO-CARD 24 - MFA OIL CO	Consv-fuel	101.32
RAY O'HERRON CO INC	Sher-supplies	3,439.39
RICHWELL CARPET & CABINET CNTR INC	CH-flooring	8,217.79
RT AUTO	Sher-MV repairs/maint	20.00
SINCLAIR TRACTOR	Consv-equipment	4,800.00
SOUTHERN IOWA ELECTRIC COOP INC	Sher-utilities	1,958.97
UMB BANK NA	SR-fee	600.00
VISA - IL	Sher-post/inmate provision	951.69
WAGLER'S FUNERAL HOME LTD CORP	GA-funeral services	1,000.00
WAPELLO COUNTY SHERIFF	Atty-service fees	73.70

Alan Yahnke moved to adjourn; Matt Greiner seconded; carried unanimously.

A TOTAL CAT		
ATTEST:	<u>LINDA HUMPHREY</u>	
	DAVIS COUNTY AUDITOR AND	
	COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS	